Estimated Yearly Heat Content Values (MJ/m3)

Effective: November 1, 2009 (Pipeline)

RECEIPTS
NAME

Aitken Creek Unit
Berkley Sunset Processing Plant
Blair Creek

Boundary Conservation
Boundary Lake South Plant
Buckinghorse

Caribou Meter Station
Cypress

Flatrock Creek

Gas Control - Linepack
Highway

Huntingdon - NWP
Jedney #1

Jedney #2

Kingsvale

Mackie Creek

NGL Receipt

NGX — Hunt

NGX - Station 2
Nova/Boundary Lake
NOVA/Gordondale
Parkland

Parkland (06-29)
Peace River

Sunset (12-19)

Sunset (12-19) #2
West Doe

West Doe Creek #2
West Doe Plant
Westcoast Huntingdon

DELIVERIES
NAME

Adsett - Offline Return Fuel

Aitken Creek Unit

Alliance/Boundary Lake Interconnection
Alliance/Gordondale Interconnection
Alliance/McMahon Interconnection

BC Gas Interior Division

BC Gas Interior Off-line

BC Gas Lower Mainland

BC Hydro Fort Nelson Generating Plant
Bougie Creek Fuel

Brazion c-48-F Sweet Fuel Gas

Brazion d-72-F Sweet Fuel Gas
Buckinghorse Fuel Gas

Centra Gas

267
2877
6186
98
3315
520
953
503
771
5442
980
261
867
981
3443
8686
2243
6226
5044
270
92
96
3843
8606
4963
8726
375
8326
8626
1010

744
267
3358
3295
3355
806
809
805
2812
8286
890
839
6886
807

Spect@

Energy.

OPERATOR

Aitken Creek Gas Storage ULC
Shell Canada Upstream
AltaGas Operating Partnership
Imperial Oil Resources
Talisman Energy Canada
Husky Oil Operations Ltd.
KEYERA Energy Partnership
Canadian Natural Resources
Petro-Canada Oil and Gas
Westcoast Gas Control
Spectra Energy Midstream
Northwest Pipeline

Spectra Energy Midstream
Spectra Energy Midstream.
Terasen Gas Inc.

Shell Canada Energy

Taylor Gas Liquids Limited Partnership
Natural Gas Exchange Inc.
Natural Gas Exchange Inc.
Nova Corporation of Alberta
Nova Corporation of Alberta
Petro-Canada Oil and Gas
Petro-Canada Oil and Gas
Hudson’s Hope Gas Ltd.

Shell Canada Upstream

Shell Canada Upstream
Spectra Energy Midstream
Altia Energy Ltd.

Spectra Energy Midstream
Westcoast Gas Control

OPERATOR

Canadian Natural Resources
Aitken Creek Gas Storage ULC
Alliance Pipeline Ltd.

Alliance Pipeline Ltd.

Alliance Pipeline Ltd.

Terasen Gas Inc.

Terasen Gas Inc.

Terasen Gas Inc.

Westcoast Energy Inc.
KEYERA Energy Partnership
ConocoPhillips Canada (BRC)
ConocoPhillips Canada (BRC)
Westcoast Energy Inc.

Pacific Northern Gas (N.E.) Ltd.

pg 1

HEATING VALUE

39.350
43.600
37.750
44.350
41.000
37.650
39.600
38.550
40.800
39.200
41.400
38.250
40.600
41.100
38.250
37.290
38.100
38.250
38.250
39.600
39.200
37.300
41.250
37.900
38.400
41.300
38.300
37.780
39.700
38.250

HEATING VALUE

37.900
39.350
41.050
39.000
41.100
38.250
38.250
38.250
37.900
37.900
37.700
37.700
37.900
38.790



NAME ID OPERATOR HEATING VALUE

Commotion Creek Sweet Fuel Gas 849 Suncor Energy Inc. 37.700
Commotion Creek Sweet Fuel Gas #2 7086 Suncor Energy Inc. 37.700
Fort Nelson 673 Terasen Gas Inc. 37.900
Gas Control - Linepack 5442 Westcoast Gas Control 39.200
Huntingdon - Arco 262 Arco Western Pipeline Co. 38.250
Huntingdon - Cascade 774 Cascade Natural Gas Corp. 38.250
Huntingdon — Enco 753 Puget Sound Energy Inc. 38.250
Huntingdon - NWP 261 Northwest Pipeline Corp. 38.250
Husky Fuel Gas 3544 Westcoast Energy Inc. 37.760
Julienne Creek Fuel 7173 Progress Energy 37.900
Kingsvale 3443 Terasen Gas Inc. 38.250
Kiskatinaw Fuel 8606 Storm Production Partnership 41.100
Klua Fuel 7366 Penn West Petroleum Ltd. 37.900
Kobes Fuel CNR 3279 Canadian Natural Resources 40.950
Kobe Fuel - PCOG 7386 Petro-Canada Oil & Gas 38.600
Kobes Fuel Pursuit 3277 EnerMark Inc. 40.950
Kobes Fuel Talisman Inga Unit 3275 Talisman Energy Canada 40.950
Kobes Fuel Talisman Non-Unit 3281 Talisman Energy Canada 40.950
McMahon Cogeneration 768 Westcoast Power Inc. 38.100
N3 Caribou Fuel 8486 Westcoast Energy Inc. 37.900
NGL 637 Taylor Gas Liquids 41.100
NGX — Hunt 6226 Natural Gas Exchange Inc. 38.250
NGX - Station 2 5044 Natural Gas Exchange Inc. 38.250
NOVA/Gordondale 92 Nova Corporation of Alberta 39.200
PCOG West Jedney Fuel Gas 3398 Petro-Canada Oil and Gas 37.860
Peace River Transmission 808 Pacific Northern Gas (N.E.) Ltd. 38.900
Pink Mountain 928 Pacific Northern Gas (N.E.) Ltd. 37.900
Savona 592 BC Gas Interior 38.250
Sierra Fuel Gas 6806 Exxon Mobil 37.900
Slocan Forest Products Ltd. 638 Canadian Forest Products Ltd. 38.500
Sukunka Sweet Fuel Gas 827 Talisman Energy Canada 37.700
Sukunka W. Sweet Fuel Gas 829 Talisman Energy Canada 37.700
Summit Lake 636 Pacific Northern Gas Ltd. 38.250
Townsend Fuel Gas 6366 Progress Energy 38.600
INTERNAL

NAME ID HEATING VALUE

Bonanza Interconnect 265 39.600

Boundary Lake 16" 1284 40.900

Ft Nelson Plant Outlet 268 37.900

McMahon Plant Outlet 560 41.100

N4 to Station #2 1269 38.600

Pine River Plant Outlet 561 37.700

Sikanni Plant Outlet 562 37.750

Station # 1 Westbound 1274 38.100

pg. 2



